IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF PUERTQ RICO
José V. Toledo Post Office & Courthouse Federal Building

300 Recinto Sur St, Suite 109
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00901

Notice to the Bar and the Public

YEAR 2012 HOLIDAYS OBSERVED BY THE COURT

Monday, January 2., 2012

New Year’s Day All Day
Friday, January 6 Epiphany (Three kings Day) All Day
Monday, January 16 Birthday of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. All Day
Monday, February 20 Presidents’ Day / Washington’s Birthday | All Day
Thursday, April 5 Holy Thursday At Noon
Friday, April 6 Good Friday All Day
Monday, May 28 Memorial Day All Day
Wednesday, July 4 Independence Day All Day
Wednesday, July 25 P.R. Constitution Day All Day
Monday, September 3 Labor Day All Day
Monday, October 8 Colombus Day (Observed) All Day
Tuesday, November 6 General Election Day All Day
Monday, November 12 Veterans’ Day (Observed) All Day
Monday, November 19 Discovery of Puerto Rico Day All Day
Thursday, November 22 Thanksgiving Day All Day
Friday, November 23 Administrative All Day
Monday, December 24 Administrative All Day
Tuesday December 25 Christmas Day All Day
Monday, December 31 Administrative All Day
Tuesday, January 1, 2013 New Year’'s Day All Day

In San Juan, Puerto Rico,

11-21

this 15 day of November, 2011.
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Maria de los Angeles Gonzdlez, E
Clerk of Court




